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HR 3174
Photo Identification Security Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics
Introduced: Jul 10, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Government Management, Organization, and Procurement.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Government Management, Organization, and Procurement.  (Jul 31,
2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/3174 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] 
Party: Republican   •   State: TN   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (22 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bilbray, Brian P. [R-CA-50] R · CA Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Garrett, Scott [R-NJ-5] R · NJ Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Gingrey, Phil [R-GA-11] R · GA Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Hoekstra, Peter [R-MI-2] R · MI Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Miller, Gary G. [R-CA-42] R · CA Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Rohrabacher, Dana [R-CA-46] R · CA Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Boozman, John [R-AR-3] R · AR Jul 14, 2009

Rep. Deal, Nathan [R-GA-9] R · GA Jul 14, 2009

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Jul 14, 2009

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-3] R · NY Jul 14, 2009

Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-40] R · CA Jul 14, 2009

Rep. Capito, Shelley Moore [R-WV-2] R · WV Oct 1, 2009

Rep. Foxx, Virginia [R-NC-5] R · NC Jun 16, 2010

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Sep 22, 2010
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Financial Services Committee House Referred To Jul 10, 2009

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred to Jul 31, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jul 10, 2009) 

Photo Identification Security Act - Restricts the forms of individual identification that may be accepted by the federal

government or by financial institutions to the following: (1) a Social Security card accompanied by a photo identification

card issued by the federal or a state government; (2) a driver's license or identification card issued by a state that is in

compliance with the REAL ID Act of 2005; (3) a passport issued by the United States or a foreign government; and (4) a

photo identification card issued by the Secretary of Homeland Security (acting through the Director of the United States

Citizenship and Immigration Services).

Actions Timeline

Jul 31, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Government Management, Organization, and Procurement.
Jul 10, 2009: Introduced in House
Jul 10, 2009: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform
Jul 10, 2009: Referred to the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform, and in addition to the Committee on
Financial Services, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Jul 10, 2009: Referred to House Financial Services
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